
                                　　　　　　Domestic / Import Vehicles

TOTAL

1

35

127

56

The tightening force of the differential bolts varied widely. There is
possibility of out of range of proper tightening force.The bolts which
are out of range of proper tightening force would be loosening. Using
without any remedy, it would be broken and course that the vehicle
can not run.

TYPE
COMMERCIAL

NAME
MODEL YEAR
RECALLED

NUMBER OF
VEHICLE

DESCRIPTION OF　DEFECT

December 25.2013

VEHICLES SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN

MANUFACTURER

CAMPAIGN No. Gai-1993 DATE

YANMAR CO.,LTD.

280

-

-

-

-

「JD-6130R」

「JD-6230」

「JD-6430」

「JD-6630」

2012

61

2011.2012

2011.2012

2011.2012

- 「JD-6330」 2011.2012


