Domestic (Import Vehicles)

Γ	CAMPAIGN No.	Gai-1993	DATE	December 25.2013			
	MANUFACTURER	YANMAR CO.,LTD.					
[DESCRIPTION OF DEFECT	The tightening force of the differential bolts varied widely. There possibility of out of range of proper tightening force. The bolts wh are out of range of proper tightening force would be loosening. Us without any remedy, it would be broken and course that the vehi can not run.					

TYPE			_ YEAR LLED	NUMBER OF VEHICLE
-	「JD-6130R」	2012		1
-	「JD-6230」	2011.2012		35
-	「JD-6330」	2011.	.2012	61
-	「JD-6430」	2011.2012		127
_	「JD-6630」	2011.2012		56
			TOTAL	280